Local History of Ethiopia Qabradahare - Qwolla Debba © Bernhard Lindahl (2005)

JCL49
HFF15
HFC47
HFE26
KDA46
HDTO00
KDB15
JCE18

HFC31
HC...
HFE15
HDK18
HBS58
HED23
HDF24
JDJ43
HC...
77

HFF15

HDKO7
JCL49
7?

?7?

HCT85c

GDuU48
JCE18

GDF45
HDD90
HDLG60

HDK27
HDK37
JEC81
HFF60

Q.., see /alphabetically/ generally K..,
phonetically indicated as K'
Qabradahare, see Kebri Dehar
Qabtiyya, see Kabtiya
Qabtya, see Keftya

Qachamo, see Kechemo
Qaidaro, see Kaydaro

Qala Qenditi, see Kala Kenditi
Qalanoale, see Kalanowale
Qalaafo, see Kelafo

galat (Arabic) hill

Qalat Uod Absciar, see Kalat Wod Abshar
Qangicho, see Kankicho
Qaga, see Kaka

Qage, see Kake

Qaranyo, see Keranyo

Qarib (Quarib), see Kwarib
Qarsa, see Karsa

Qarsa, see Kersa

Qatchabira, see Kachabira
Qattu, see Kattu

Qatun, see Katun

Qeba, see Keba & HDK17

Qebri Deharre .., see Kebri Dehar ..

Qecheho (Qecheno), see Kecheno

Qeda e [X]

A historical province which as far as is known was mentioned for the first time in the
Chronicle of '"Amda Tseyon and for the last time in the Chronicle of Ba'eda Maryam. In a
list clearly grouped geographically it is placed between Angot and Enderta. The province
of Qeda may have had Bugna on its west and the Danakil plains to the east. The
documentary evidence suggests that in fact Qeda became the province later known as
Doba /circa JDH24 09°/41° on British War Office map/.

[3rd Int. Conf. of Ethiopian Studies 1969 p 114-115]

Qediessa 07/38 [X]

Island in lake Ziway, with a village of the Laqgi people.

Missionary Elsa once witnessed that they made an ox swim between the island and the
shore by having it tied to a reed canoe on each side. There was an Orthodox Christian
church on the island. A Lagi boy Zeoge from the island had been one of Elsa’'s best pupils
in her school. There was a village with partly decrepit and partly newer houses. It seemed
to be a custom not to repare huts but to build a new one when necessary. The Lagi houses
were built of stone.

[Elsa Olofsson, Upplevelser .., Sthim 1954 p 105-125]

Qeissan, see Gizen

Qelafo (Qellafo, Qellaffo), see Kelafo

Qelem .., see Kelem ..

Qenyi, see Kenyi & HDKO01 HDK12

Qeriya, see Keriya

Qerlos, same as Cyril

Qersa, see Kersa & HDL80

Qetget, see Ketket

Qugag (area) 11/41 [WO]
Qiat, see Kiat

Published online by the Nordic Africa Institute library | nai.uu.se/library 1of3



Local History of Ethiopia Qabradahare - Qwolla Debba

HDAI15
HE...
HDL64
HEK32
HDC45
JCR77
H....
HDE36
JDJ48
H...
HEJ44
HEU13
HDKO06
H...
HDL20
HFF40
HFD69

HEM43
HEC13c
HEC13c
HDR95c
HET63
GDE14

HEHS56
HEMS82
HED23
HEAZ28
7?
HBF83

HEU92
HEU93
HEJ15

HFD83
HDL86
HCR89
HEC85

HDF30
HDD28
HEC34
HEC24
HECO04
HEJ17
HEKO1
HEC16
HEC14
HEC12c
HEC67
HEC33
HEM82
HEC99
HDMS81

Qidame Gebeya, see Kidame Gebeya & HDLA45
Qillaj, see Kilaj

Qige, see Kike

Qiranya Mariam, see Keranyo

Qito, see Chetta

Qodaa Meidel, see Kodaa Meydel

Qoki, see Koki

Qoga, see Koka

Qondoddo, see Kondudo

Qongie, see Kongie

Qoqu Bahr, see Koku Bahr

Qorbata (Qorbeta), see Korbeta

Qore, see Kore & HDL40 HDL55

Qoriesi (ctr in 1964 of Ali Abasambi sub-district)
Qorke, see Korke & HDL81

Qoeqor, see Korkor

Qoyatsa, see Koyetsa

Quabbo, see Kobbo

Quachera, see Kwakera

Quakura, see Kwakera

Quala, see Kwala & HEC93
Quale, see Kwale

Quamnum 08°18'/33°50" 407 m
Quamnum, near the border of Sudan
Quara (Quarra), see Kwara
Quaram, see Korem

Quiarib, see Kwarib

Quiaril, see Kwaril

Quarit (visiting postman under D. Markos)
Quf Tika, 03°31'/39°36' 1018 m
Quf Tika, mountain area partly inside Kenya
Quiha, see Kwiha

Quihen, see Kwihen

Quinzela, see Konzula

Quiu, see Kuyu

Qulgwal, see Kulkwal

Qumbe, see Kumbi

Qunzila, see Kunzila

Quocedare, see Kwochedare
Quochir, see Kochir

Quocra, see Kwokra

Quoera, see Kwoyera

Quoezza (church), see under Injibara
Quola Arsima, see Kolla Arsima
Quolala, see Kwolala

Quollel, see Kwollel

Quollela, see Kwollela

Quolos Abo, see Kwolos Abo
Quolqualma, see Kolkwalma
Quoquara, see Kwokwara

Quoram (Quorem), see Korem
Quorata (Quorta), see Korata & HED70
Quorria, see Kworrya

Published online by the Nordic Africa Institute library | nai.uu.se/library

© Bernhard Lindahl (2005)

08/35?  [Ad]

08/33  [Gz]
. [Po]
03/39  [Gz]
10/37  [WO]

2 0of 3



Local History of Ethiopia

HDR95
HECS58
HEKO08
HECG67
HEC76
HDSO08
HDL92
HDL51
HEJ78

Qabradahare - Qwolla Debba

Quosguam, see Askun

Quosguam, see Kweskwam

Quosso Medo, see Kosso Medo

Quot Quatma, see Kwot Kwatma, cf Kolkwalma
Quota, see Kwota, cf Kwola

Quozien (Quoziem Mariam), see Goha Tsiyon
Qurqura, see Kurkura

Qwat, see Kwat & HDTO06

Qwolla Debba, see Kola Diba

Published online by the Nordic Africa Institute library | nai.uu.se/library

© Bernhard Lindahl (2005)

30f3





