Q.., see /alphabetically/ generally **K**.., phonetically indicated as **K**'

JCL49 Qabradahare, see Kebri Dehar

HFF15 Qabtiyya, see Kabtiya HFC47 Qabtya, see Keftya

HFE26 Qachamo, see Kechemo

KDA46 Qaidaro, see Kaydaro

HDT00 Qala Qenditi, see Kala KenditiKDB15 Qalanoale, see Kalanowale

JCE18 Qalaafo, see Kelafo *qalat* (Arabic) hill

HFC31 Qalat Uod Absciar, see Kalat Wod Abshar

HC... Qanqicho, see Kankicho

HFE15 Qaqa, see Kaka HDK18 Qaqe, see Kake

HBS58 Qaranyo, see Keranyo HED23 Qarib (Quarib), see Kwarib

HDF24 Qarsa, see Karsa JDJ43 Qarsa, see Kersa

HC... Qatchabira, see Kachabira

?? Qattu, see Kattu HFF15 Qatun, see Katun

HDK07 Qeba, see Keba & HDK17 JCL49 Qebri Deharre .., see Kebri Dehar .. ?? Qecheho (Qecheno), see Kecheno

?? **Qeda** ../.. [x]

A historical province which as far as is known was mentioned for the first time in the Chronicle of 'Amda Tseyon and for the last time in the Chronicle of Ba'eda Maryam. In a list clearly grouped geographically it is placed between Angot and Enderta. The province of Qeda may have had Bugna on its west and the Danakil plains to the east. The documentary evidence suggests that in fact Qeda became the province later known as Doba /circa JDH24 09°/41° on British War Office map/.

[3rd Int. Conf. of Ethiopian Studies 1969 p 114-115]

HCT85c Qediessa 07/38 [x]

Island in lake Ziway, with a village of the Laqi people.

Missionary Elsa once witnessed that they made an ox swim between the island and the shore by having it tied to a reed canoe on each side. There was an Orthodox Christian church on the island. A Laqi boy Zeoge from the island had been one of Elsa's best pupils in her school. There was a village with partly decrepit and partly newer houses. It seemed to be a custom not to repare huts but to build a new one when necessary. The Laqi houses were built of stone.

[Elsa Olofsson, Upplevelser .., Sthlm 1954 p 105-125]

GDU48 Qeissan, see Gizen

JCE18 Qelafo (Qellafo, Qellaffo), see Kelafo

GDF45 Qelem ... see Kelem ..

HDD90 Qenyi, see Kenyi & HDK01 HDK12

HDL60 Qeriya, see Keriya

Qerlos, same as Cyril

HDK27 Qersa, see Kersa & HDL80

HDK37 Qetqet, see Ketket

JEC81 Qgag (area) 11/41 [WO]

HFF60 Qiat, see Kiat

HDA15 HE HDL64 HEK32 HDC45 JCR77 H HDE36 JDJ48 H HEJ44 HEU13 HDK06 H HDL20 HFF40 HFD69	Qidame Gebeya, see Kidame Gebeya & HDL45 Qillaj, see Kilaj Qiqe, see Kike Qiranya Mariam, see Keranyo Qito, see Chetta Qodaa Meidel, see Kodaa Meydel Qoki, see Koki Qoqa, see Koka Qondoddo, see Kondudo Qongie, see Kongie Qoqu Bahr, see Koku Bahr Qorbata (Qorbeta), see Korbeta Qore, see Kore & HDL40 HDL55 Qoriesi (ctr in 1964 of Ali Abasambi sub-district) Qorke, see Korkor Qoyatsa, see Koyetsa	08/35?	[Ad]
HEM43	Quabbo, see Kobbo		
HEC13c	Quachera, see Kwakera		
HEC13c HDR95c	Quakura, see Kwakera Quala, see Kwala & HEC93		
HET63	Quale, see Kwale Quale, see Kwale		
GDE14	Quamnum 08°18'/33°50' 407 m	08/33	[Gz]
	Quamnum, near the border of Sudan		
HEH56	Quara (Quarra), see Kwara		
HEM82	Quaram, see Korem		
HED23 HEA28	Quarib, see Kwarib Quaril, see Kwaril		
??	Quarit (visiting postman under D. Markos)	/	[Po]
HBF83	Quf Tika, 03°31'/39°36' 1018 m	03/39	[Gz]
	Quf Tika, mountain area partly inside Kenya		
HEU92	Quiha, see Kwiha		
HEU93	Quihen, see Kwihen		
HEJ15 HFD83	Quinzela, see Konzula Quiu, see Kuyu		
HDL86	Qulqwal, see Kulkwal		
HCR89	Qumbe, see Kumbi		
HEC85	Qunzila, see Kunzila		
HDF30	Quocedare, see Kwochedare		
HDD28	Quochir, see Kochir		
HEC34	Quocra, see Kwokra		
HEC24	Quoera, see Kwoyera	10/07	mol
HEC04 HEJ17	Quoezza (church), see under Injibara Quola Arsima, see Kolla Arsima	10/37	[WO]
HEK01	Quolala, see Kwolala		
HEC16	Quollel, see Kwollel		
HEC14	Quollela, see Kwollela		
HEC12c	Quolos Abo, see Kwolos Abo		
HEC67	Quolqualma, see Kolkwalma		
HEC33	Quoquara, see Kwokwara		
HEM82 HEC99	Quoram (Quorem), see Korem Quorata (Quorta), see Korata & HED70		
HDM81	Quorria, see Kworrya		
	- · ·		

© Bernhard Lindahl (2005)

HDR95 Quosquam, see Askun HEC58 Quosquam, see Kweskwam HEK08 Quosso Medo, see Kosso Medo Quot Quatma, see Kwot Kwatma, cf Kolkwalma HEC67 HEC76 Quota, see Kwota, cf Kwola Quozien (Quoziem Mariam), see Goha Tsiyon HDS08 Qurqura, see Kurkura HDL92 Qwat, see Kwat & HDT06 HDL51 HEJ78 Qwolla Debba, see Kola Diba